Dear Sherry,

Thanks, we will append this to the proposal. This satisfies CAPC's requirements.

Steve

Steve Semken CAPC-Chair

On 6 Apr 2016, at 15:56, Sherry Thurston <<u>Sherry.Thurston@asu.edu</u>> wrote:

From: Sherry Thurston
Sent: Wednesday, April 06, 2016 2:04 PM
To: Ann Sebren <<u>Ann.Sebren@asu.edu</u>>
Cc: H. Russell Bernard <<u>asuruss@asu.edu</u>>; Kyle Rader <<u>kwrader@asu.edu</u>>; Jenny Smith
<<u>ienny.smith@asu.edu</u>>; Elizabeth Wentz <<u>WENTZ@asu.edu</u>>; David Schaefer
<<u>David.Schaefer@asu.edu</u>>; Kenro Kusumi <<u>Kenro.Kusumi@asu.edu</u>>; Phyllis Lucie
<<u>phyllis.lucie@asu.edu</u>>;
Subject: RE: Update on ISSR Graduate Certificate Program conditional approval

Dear Dr. Sebren,

Of course. We will be continually looking for more courses to include in the certificate program and would welcome submissions from the College of Health Solutions at any time in the future. Thank you working with us on this.

Kind Regards, Sherry

## **Sherry Thurston**

Business Operations Specialist Asst to Director, H. Russell Bernard Institute for Social Science Research – Coor 5516 P: 480.965.5005 | F: 480.965.5077 Sherry.thurston@asu.edu Issr.asu.edu

From: Ann Sebren
Sent: Wednesday, April 06, 2016 1:59 PM
To: Sherry Thurston <<u>Sherry.Thurston@asu.edu</u>>
Cc: H. Russell Bernard <<u>asuruss@asu.edu</u>>; Kyle Rader <<u>kwrader@asu.edu</u>>; Jenny Smith
<<u>ienny.smith@asu.edu</u>>; Elizabeth Wentz <<u>WENTZ@asu.edu</u>>; David Schaefer
<<u>David.Schaefer@asu.edu</u>>; Kenro Kusumi <<u>Kenro.Kusumi@asu.edu</u>>; Phyllis Lucie
<<u>phyllis.lucie@asu.edu</u>>
Subject: RE: Update on ISSR Graduate Certificate Program conditional approval

We have not received any submissions for CHS courses to be included in the certificate from our requests to the faculty. At this time I recommend going ahead with approval but perhaps CHS could submit elective courses to be considered as part of the certificate in the future?

Ann Sebren, EdD Principal Lecturer Coordinator, Master of Science in Exercise and Wellness Honors Faculty Exercise Science and Health Promotion Program School of Nutrition and Health Promotion Arizona State University 500 N. 3rd St. MC 3020 Phoenix, AZ 85004 602-496-1851

"Take what comes with great trust." (Rilke)

From: Sherry Thurston
Sent: Wednesday, April 06, 2016 8:20 AM
To: Ann Sebren
Cc: H. Russell Bernard; Kyle Rader; Jenny Smith; Elizabeth Wentz; David Schaefer; Kenro Kusumi; Phyllis Lucie
Subject: Update on ISSR Graduate Certificate Program conditional approval

Dear Dr. Sebren,

I am writing this email in response to a reply from Dr. Semken (below) regarding the statement of impact required from the College of Health Solutions to move forward in the approval process for the Graduate Certificate in Social Science Research Methods. We did not receive a reply from you last week requesting courses for review. Please send me the courses you wish to be included in the certificate program. I will have Dr. Bernard review them and get back to you today with the courses that best fit the program. If you would like to talk to Dr. Bernard (he is out of town) directly I can set up a phone call, just let me know your availability today. We have identified courses from the College of Public Service and Community Solutions and would like to do the same for the College of Health Solutions. As you know we have been given a short deadline to respond with the proper documents.

I appreciate your time and look forward to hearing from you today.

Kind Regards, Sherry

*Sherry Thurston* Business Operations Specialist

## Assistant to Director H. Russell Bernard Institute for Social Science Research 480-965-5005 - Direct

From: Steven Semken
Sent: Tuesday, April 05, 2016 5:29 PM
To: Sherry Thurston <<u>Sherry.Thurston@asu.edu</u>>
Cc: Phyllis Lucie <<u>phyllis.lucie@asu.edu</u>>; H. Russell Bernard <<u>asuruss@asu.edu</u>>; Kathleen Andereck
<<u>kandereck@asu.edu</u>>; David Schaefer <<u>David.Schaefer@asu.edu</u>>; Elizabeth Wentz
<<u>WENTZ@asu.edu</u>>
Subject: Re: Update on ISSR Graduate Certificate Program conditional approval

Dear Sherry,

Thank you for this information, which will be appended to the proposal.

As directed by the CAPC members at the 31 March meeting, we are awaiting official statements of impact from the College of Public Service and Community Solutions and the College of Health Solutions.

When we receive those we will append those to the proposal and will be able to move the proposal forward.

Best regards, Steve Semken CAPC Chair

## Steven Semken, Ph.D.

Associate Professor of Geology and Education and Associate Director for Community Outreach | School of Earth and Space Exploration Senior Sustainability Scientist | Julie Ann Wrigley Global Institute of Sustainability

ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY semken@asu.edu | 480-965-7965 PO Box 871404 | Tempe AZ 85287-1404 http://semken.asu.edu

On 5 Apr 2016, at 15:47, Sherry Thurston <<u>Sherry.Thurston@asu.edu</u>> wrote:

From: Sherry Thurston On Behalf Of H. Russell Bernard Sent: Tuesday, April 05, 2016 11:02 AM To: Kathleen Andereck <<u>kandereck@asu.edu</u>> Cc: Sherry Thurston <<u>Sherry.Thurston@asu.edu</u>> Subject: ISSR & SGSUP certificate course request

Dear Dr. Andereck,

Thank you for sending along the list of methods courses. We will make sure that all of those courses are on the list of methods courses available to graduate students at ASU. Some of those courses are also appropriate for the Graduate Certificate in Social Science Research Methods.

With your permission, we would like to include the following courses to the list of electives for the certificate:

CRJ 604 – Advanced Statistical Analysis CRJ 613 – Qualitative Methods NLM 530 – Program Evaluation and Information Management PAF 502 – Public Service Research II PAF 541 – Program Evaluation PAF 573 – Advanced Regression

The ISSR and SGSUP would like to request a letter of support from the College of Public Service and Community Solutions for the Graduate Certificate in Social Science Methods.